PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2722645 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC 06/26/2008 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** THOMSON REUTERS (HEALTHCARE) INC. Name: Street Address: 6200 SOUTH SYRACUSE WAY Internal Address: SUITE 300 City: GREENWOOD VILLAGE State/Country: COLORADO 80111-4740 Postal Code: **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Property Type Number Application Number: 12773603 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)607-3600 Phone: (303) 607-3500 Email: ammiller@faegre.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: STEVEN C. WIEMER **1700 LINCOLN STREET** Address Line 1: **SUITE 3200** Address Line 2: Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500903-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN C. WIEMER Signature: /steven c wiemer/ 02/11/2014 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_1#page1.tif source=Name_Change_1#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC." TO "THOMSON REUTERS (HEALTHCARE) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

2688848 8100

080738526 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6694839

DATE: 06-27-08

PATENT REEL: 032250 FRAME: 0414 ł

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.

Thomson Healthcare Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. The name of the corporation is Thomson Healthcare Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and unanimous written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The effective date and time of the amendment herein certified shall be July 31, 2008 at 4:45 P.M.

Signed on June 26, 2008

V. Stanfaliadis, Assistant Secretary

Amendments in Cent of Los. Hastblane to TR(Heikkone) DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-AFTER PAYMENT 01/98-1 (#10)

RECORDED: 02/11/2014